APN: 1420-07-817-035

MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO:

/Irving L. Klousia 937 Vassar Street Carson City, NV 89705 FREQUESTED BY

IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF HOUGLAS CO. HE VADA

2003 OCT 29 PM 4: 12

WERNER CHRISTEN RECORDER

s K PAID LO DEPUTY

## AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

STATE OF NEVADA

) SS.

**COUNTY OF DOUGLAS** 

irving L. Klousia, Jr., hereby swears and affirms under penalty of perjury that the following assertions are true:

1. The Affiant is one of the grantees named in the Deed recorded in the Official Records in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, covering the real property located at 937 Vassar Street, Carson City, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as:

Lot 14, Block C as shown on the map of Impala Mobile Home Estates Unit No. 1, recorded May 11, 1978 in Book 578, Page 708 as Document No. 20555, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

- 2. Helen O. Klousia, one of the grantees named in said deed, is the same person named as the Decedent in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, which person died on the 3d day of April, 2003, in Carson City, State of Nevada.
- 3. Helen O. Klousia and the Affiant purchased the above described property as joint tenants with right of survivorship.

Dated this  $\underline{\mathcal{I}9}$  day of October, 2003.

Irving L. Kkousia, Jr.

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 29 day of October, 2003, by Irving L. Klousia, Jr.

Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 94-5469-2 - Expires November 1, 2006

LORA E. MYLES

100

## DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES **DIVISION OF HEALTH**

VITAL STATISTICS
STATE OF NEVADA — DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES DIVISION OF HEALTH — SECTION OF VITAL STATISTICS

	-		CERTIFICATE OF D	EATH		
. •	LOCAL FILE NUMBER			·		STATE FILE NUMBER
TYPE OR PRINT	DECEASED—NAME First	Middle	Last	DATE OF DEATH (Mo		COUNTY OF DEATH
IN ERMANENT	1. Helen	0.	KLOUSIA	2. April 3		3a Carson City
BLACK INK	CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION OF D		HER INSTITUTION—Name (If not either, give a	Re	Hosp. or Inst. indicate DO n. Inpatient (Specify)	\
CEDENT	3b. Carson City		Convalescent Center		- 1	T.
	RACE—(e.g., White, Black, America Indian, etc.) (Specify)	in Was Decedent of Hispanic C specify Mexican, Cuban, Pu	Origin? Specify ☐ yes (₹) no If yes, AGE—Le erio Rican, etc.	st UNDER 1 YEA (Years) MOS DAY:	HOURS MINS	DATE OF BIRTH (Mo., Day, Yr.)
	5. White	6.	7a. 75	7b.	The second secon	September 22, 192
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN	(If not U.S.A., name country)	TRY	grade completed.	WIDOWED DIVORC	ED	VIVING SPOUSE (If wife, give maiden name)
INSTITUTION EE HANDBOOK	9a. Minnesota SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	9b. USA	10. 12	(Specify 11. Married KIND OF BUSINES		rving L. Klousia,
REGARDING MPLETION OF		Working Life, Even if Re				
IDENCE ITEMS	13. 2166	14a. I	Office Manager Torry, town, or Location	14b. Telepl	none Compan	I INSIDE CITY LIMITS
	1		* = 1	- N		(Specify Yes or No)
	> 15a. Nevada FATHER NAME First	150 Carson City Middle	15c Carson Gity Lest MOTHER—MAI		7 Vassar St	
RENTS		- Wildle		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
	16. Lewis INFORMANT—NAME (Type or Prins	F	Oitzman 17	Len	No., City or Town, State.	Borcherding
						Y
,	18a. Irving L. Kl BURIAL CREMATION, REMOVAL.		186 937 Vassar ! ERY OR CREMATORY—NAME	St., Carson	City, NV 8	9705 or Town State
ſ				I = I	*	
POSITION	19a Cremation FUNERA DIRECTOR—SIGNATUR	7F FUNER	alton's Sierra Crema	atory 11 for	Carson Ci	ty, NV 89706
	(Or Yerson Acting as Such)					
	20a. 20b. 9 20c. 1281 No. Roop St., Carson City, NV 89706					
ſ	21. To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated.  22a. On the basis of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) and manner stated.					
	(Signature and Title)	HOUR OF	DEATH 35	(Signature and Title)  DATE SIGNED (Mo., Da		OF DEATH
	21b. 4/9/	21c. <u>1</u> 1	/   E-c	22b.	22c.	
RTIFIER	(Signature and Title)  DATE SIGNED (Mo., Day, Yr.)  HOUR OF DEATH  SEE  21b. 4/9/3  21c. 1155  NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER (Type or Print)  21d.  21d.  22d. AT					
1	₽					
		OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATT	ENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER,			LICENSE NUMBER
Į	. 23a. Laurence	Gav. M.D. P.O.	. Box 19936, Reno, I	iv 89511	. Y	236. 5152
IDITIONS	REGISTRAR			GISTRAR (Mo., Day, Yr.)	DEATH DUE TO COMM	1
FANY CHGAVE	24a. (Signature)	Lenyl	24b. A 0	10.203	24c. YES∐ NO	₩
ISE TO MEDIATE	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE SENT	TER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE	FOR (a), (b), AND (c).)			Interval between onset and death
AUSE TING THE BERLYING	PART (a)	Preumonia			;	iveeks
JSE LAST		CONSEQUENCE OF:				Interval between onset and death
1/4	(b)	COID		in a name		کاسو مصدیقت بود:
7	DUE TO, OR AS A	CONSEQUENCE OF:				interval between onset and death
las os	(c)					•
USE OF EATH	PART OTHER SIGNIFICANT O	CONDITIONS—Conditions contribut	ing to death but not resulting in the underlying	cause given in Part 1. AL	ITOPSY (Specify Yes or No)	WAS CASE REFERRED TO CORONER (Specify Yes or No)
	"CHF, Brond	hiectasis	GERP	26	No	27. Yes
\ \	ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET., DATE OF INJURY (Mo., Day, */.) HOUR OF INJURY DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED OR PENDING INVEST.					
1	(Specify) 28b. 28c. M 28d.					
1	INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No)	PLACE OF INJURY—At home, fair building, etc. (	m, street, factory, office LOCATION.	STREET OR R.F.D	. No. CITY O	R TOWN STATE
11	28e.	28f.	28g.			
1		/ /			NIA	235223
3		STATE	REGISTRAR		IAO.	「こっただし
	OF MID					
<b>3</b>	de la companya de la					



This is to certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the certificate on file in this office.

Date Issued:

APR 1 0 2003 0 5 9 5 2 6 2

State Registrar

WARNING: IT IS ILLEGAL TO ALTER OR COPY THIS DOCUMENT